<u>Page 12</u>

ADD-ONS AND

REQUEST FOR SAME NIGHT MINUTES

ITEM #2, ITEM #12-#13, ITEM #15, AND ITEMS #31-#39

31. Morgan Chairman, Budget Committee <u>SNM</u>	RESOLUTION to amend the Council FY22 grant allocations. All Council Districts. This resolution is sponsored by Councilman Ford. (Request for Same Night Minutes) ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution
32. Warren Chairman, Public Safety & Homeland Security Committee SNM	RESOLUTION to appropriate funds in the amount of (\$500,000.00) G.O. BondS for CIP Project #PD02016, for the construction of the New Mount Moriah Police Station. District 3, Super District 8. This resolution is sponsored by Police Services. (Request for Same Night Minutes) ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution
33. Warren Chairman, Public Safety & Homeland Security Committee SNM	RESOLUTION to appropriate funds in the amount of (\$382,500.00) G.O. Bonds for CIP Project # PD02018, Police Services Violent Crimes Unit (VCU) Renovation. District 5, Super District 9. This resolution is sponsored by Police Services. (Request for Same Night Minutes) ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution
34. Warren Chairman, Public Safety & Homeland Security Committee SNM	RESOLUTION to appropriate funds in the amount of (\$900,000.00) G.O. Bonds for CIP Project #PD04022, Police Services, In-Car Video. All Council Districts. This resolution is sponsored by Police Services. (Request for Same Night Minutes) ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution
35. Warren Chairman, Public Safety & Homeland Security	RESOLUTION to appropriate funds in the amount of (\$330,060.00) G.O. Bonds for CIP Project #PD04029, Police Services Radio Maintenance Rehab Project. District 5, Super District 9. This resolution is sponsored by Police Services. (Request for Same Night Minutes) ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution

December 21, 2021 Page 13

Committee	
SNM	

36. RESOLUTION to accept a Grant agreement between the City of Memphis and Everytown for Gun Safety in the amount of (\$100,000.00) to support partial salary of GVIP Data Warren Fellow for two (2) years to collect, analyze, and organize information related to gun violence. Chairman. All Council Districts. This resolution is sponsored by the Administration. (Request for Same **Public Safety**

Night Minutes) & Homeland

Security

ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution Committee

SNM

37. RESOLUTION requesting the approval to sale two (2) City owned parcels located at 0 Democrat Road, Parcel ID# 07301700205 and a portion of 3720 Knight Arnold Road, Smiley Parcel # 07301700206 Memphis, Tennessee 38118. District 4, Super District 8. This Chairman, resolution is sponsored by General Services. (Request for Same Night Minutes) Public Works,

Solid Waste &

General Services **ACTION REQUESTED:** Adopt the resolution

Committee **SNM**

38. RESOLUTION approving the sale and transfer of City owned parcels located at 203 South Main Street in Memphis, Shelby County, Tennessee 38103, also known as Smilev Chairman. The Orpheum Theatre. District 6, Super District 8. This resolution is sponsored by

Councilman Colvett (Request for Same Night Minutes) Public Works,

Solid Waste &

ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution General Services

Committee

<u>SNM</u>

39. Canale Chairman,

Resolution approving an Honorary Street Name Change of Humphreys Boulevard between Walnut Grove Road and Shady Grove Road for Dr. Maury Bronstein Boulevard. **District 2, Super District 9.** This resolution is sponsored by Councilman

Colvett and Councilman Canale. (Request for Same Night Minutes) Planning

& Zoning

ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution Committee

Consent **SMN**